378.3066

July 20, 1976 File R=12697
- 12698
‘ 24573
- . : 50481
~ Carl E. Green & Associates :
Consulting Engineers
5570: iSeWe Menefee Dre
Portland, OR 97201

Dear Mr. Green!

In answer to your letter relative to water rights in Sections 7, 8,
17, and 18 in Township 1 South, Range 10 West, WeMs, the Water
. Resources Department has on record the following: . ' ‘

Certificate of water right recorded in Volume 9, Page 9591; in the
name of Bayocean Water Company, evidences the right to appropriate
0.50 cubic foot per gecond of water from Coleman Creck and ‘Resgervalr
constructed under permit No. R=643 for gunicipal and domestic pure
poses, with a priority date of May 3, 1929. ‘

Certificate of water right recorded in Volume 9, Page 9605, in the

name of Bayocean Water Company evidences the right to construct &

gegervoir in Section 18, Towmship 1 South, Range 10 West, HWeMe and

~ store therein '3.0 scre feet of water from Coleman Creek, with a
priority date of May 3, 1929. - ‘ '.

Certificate of water right recorded in Volume 16, page 21760, in the
name of Carl B. Hansard evidences the right to appropriate 0,01
cubic foot per second of water grom an unnamed spring in the Wk _
of Section 8, Township 1 South, Range 10 West, W.M. for domestic use
including the irrigation of lawvn and gerden not to exceed % acre in
area, with a priority date of April 5, 1950. :

A perfected weter right as evidenced .byv a certificate remains valid and
in force as long &8 4t is not lost through {ntentional abandonment oF
through nonuse for a pericd of five succesolve years. or mores

Permit of water right Ho. 38123 in the name of Aursmae P, Lawson grants
the vight to appropriate 0,005 cubic foot per gecond of water from an une
named stream in the NEk NEX of Section 7, Tovnohip 1 South, Range 10
Hest, WeMs for domestic use at & camp gits with a priority date of
September 11, 1973,



Carl E. Green & Assoclates R -2.. L et 90

There are mo water rights of .ﬁ@é@rdi_mlsa}tim 17, Tmmghip fl-s‘:@uﬁ&
Range 10 Ieé’eat, Wa“ﬁ. T . i it . iy -

' _G@piea of the abave c@m:ificat@s &mi pemit may ba abmmeﬂ at @
copying cost of $1.75; pgyahle iﬁi aﬁv&mea e

ﬁopins of the maps 2o acccmpsmy t:he above wouid cost a'n additional
$0.35,

Your queatﬂ@n on miscellaneous flcws for various streams wiil be
&mm?ere& by the Hydrogmphi,c Division of our Departmant. :

\ Simmrely,

Frank Hopkins
Water Rights Ewinee_r

- FH:le
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' ‘CARL E. GREEN & ASSOCIATES o IR
'CONSULTING ENGINEERS ’ ‘ R s 5570 S. W. Menefee Dr.

Al

S July 15, 1976 L ' : ?

Re: MWater Rights & Flow Data

246-3241 -

156

State Water Resources Board

‘Salem, Oregon 9730]

Attention: Trevor Jones -

Tillamook County

Gentlemen:

I am engaged in a preliminary engineering and feasibility study for the Cape
Meares Water Cooperative in Tillamook County. The community now obtains
water from Coleman Creek which was also the source of water for Bay Ocean be-
fore that community was reclaimed by the sea. I presume there exists a long
standing water right for division in Section 18. o ' :

I would Tike to obtain copies of any and all existing water bights'in'Sections
7, 8, 17 and 18. I shall send a check covering the cost of the data as soon _
I inf f .
as 1 am informed of the charges /”fin“ﬁﬂzk

Do you have any records of flow measurement of Tow flows of streams in the)' ﬁ/?wwgéj
sections mentioned above or for similar streams and terrain in the coasta /éw,hﬁzéf,
area of Tillamook County? S ard
. - i ) ,/‘v’bl /“ 1 f',v"
. L. : . : en s Y S
I would appreciate copies of current requirements and forms for filing on wate@% w b
for the cooperative. . ' : v

/

f/\; [:/:ﬁ;«e., ARl L,

. i - . .
!ﬁ_é gl .t

é;ﬂ ,[/g P @'z/ B

o

1 .
Loy 1
Cabineal G ?

Thank you.

CARL E. GgEEN & ASSOCIATES
/&e. >

: ) .
y ) ' _ <7~(:ﬂ'm«,%@4 Qo,ot-’t! (ﬁ :
(< Shee T

' - Carl E.rGreen‘»//«Lm,~\;m

CEgEsnm" :
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, June 22, 1986 \
Carl D, Haonsard

¢/o Oregon State Police
Ti1Y emook, Oregon

Dear Yr. Hansard:

. We are enclosing herewith for completioﬁ, final proof in connec-
tion with the incomplete water right represented by your Permit No.

ranting a right to the use of of the waters of 19370
gra & & Ce0l cfs an unrgmed spring

for domestic use inculdi ﬂg the irrigation of 3 acre.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an inspection
and survey of your project made by a representative of this department,
-defines the extent to which your water right has been completed within the
terms of your Permit. The proof should be dated and 51gnod by you on the
second sheet under the Affidavit of Appropriator and returned to this
offlce.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accompanied by
the statutory fee of $1, a Certificate of Vater Right will be issued con-
firming the rights thereunder and, after being recorded in the records of
7417 s1300k - County, will be forwarded to you. .

In the interest of economy and due to the fact that your completed
project was examined by a representative of this department, it is not
necessary that your signature be made before a Notary Fublic, nor that the
signatures of witnesses'be affixed to the proof.:

Yours very truly,

f”ma / / 7//%/ ,/1/,(/,

LEVIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 117

Enclosure
ug



Yarren A. licllinimee
Attorngy at Law
Tillamook Suilding
Tillaiook, Oregon

Dear lre Mclininces

This will acknowledge -z‘eceipt of an assignment of Application
Yo« 20,573, Permit MNo. 19370 by Walter S. SKiff to Carl 3. lansard,

May 3, . 195k

24573

torether with the statutory recording fee of {1.00, for which our Receipt

Noe 1525 is enclosede

The assignment has been recorded in the Miscellaneous Records

of the State fngineer and is enclosed hercwith,.

RiDsgk
Ence 2

Ver, truly yours,

C1%%e s “TRICKLIW
State Znpineer

%y

Robert N. Best, Assistant

-



WARREN A.MCMINIMEE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
TILLAMOOK BUILDING
TILLAMOOK, OREGON

April 23, 1954
Mre. Chas. E. Stricklin,
State Engineer,
State Office Building,
Salem, Oregon.
Dear Mr. Stricklin:

I hand you herewith mycheck for $1.00 to cover cost of transfer of
water right, Walter S. Skiff to Carl B. Hansard.

Please record this and return to me.

Very truly yours,

%arren % m&‘k

WAM:el
Encl.



24573

April 7, 1954

Mcliinimee and Kaufman

Attorneys & Counsclors at Law
Tillemook Duilding
Tillamook, Orepgon

Attentions larren A, Mclfinimee
Gentlement
Pursuant to your femmst » enclosed are 6 aosipnment forms.
”‘his form should be completed by £illing in the appropriate
blank apaces, In completing the assignment the entire nane
Walter 3, 3kiff should be used and he should sign in the same mammer,
The Application number is 24573 and the Perrit number if 19370,
When the form is completed, it should be submitted to this

office accorparided by the 1,00 recording fee sc that it nmay be
rocorded in the ldscellaneocus Records of the State Ingineer,

Very truly yours,

CliAG . e STRICKLIN
State Ingineer

Robert D, Best, Assistant

RDBigk
Ence 6



MCMINIMEE AND KAUFMAN
WAR‘REN A. MEMINIMEE ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
DOUGLAS E. KAUFMAN TILLAMOOK BUILDING
TILLAMOOK, OREGON

April 2, 1954

HE@EJ’“\\/ED

Mr. Charles E. Strickland .. APR 51954
State Water Engineer g"g“ g & NEE&\
Salem, Oregon . SALEM, OREGON

Dear Sir:

Will you please send me the necessary blanks to effect a transfer
of water rlghts issued under permit No. 19370, your file No.
2145134 covering the permit issued to Walter S. Skiff on an un-
Tiemed spring in Section 7 and 8, Township 1 South, Range 9 W.WeM.
in this county.

I would appreciate it if you would give me the exact description
necessary to transfer this from Walter S. Skiff to the new
purchaser, Carl Hansard. Please send some extra blanks for
office uses,

Very truly yours,

McMINIMEE & KAUFMAN

ZZ B IEEY
theren A, écﬁ inimee

WAMe/1s



2L5T73

July 25, 1951

:Jro }.’-d'ward Je Him@s
folk County Lngineer
Dallas, Oregon
Dear lr. Hines:
Pursuamt to your rejuest, I am enclosing herewith a

blueprint made from a tracin: submitted with Agplication Yo,
2L573, in the rame of Walter S. SkAff.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. .. STRICKLIH
State Englneer
Ed K. Dumphrey, Assistant

K smrh

Ence = Blueprint



July 23, 1950

fr. Walter S. Skiff
2006 NiE Broadway
Portland, Oregon

Dear ir. Skiff:

This acknowledges receipt of vour Form €, being
notice of complete application of water under your Pernit
Ho. 19370.

Pursuant to y ur revort and in line with the ren-
eral onractice of this office, a survey will be nade at a
later date for the purpose of checking the amount of water
used as described in the permit. After this survey, proof
ma; be nade uy you and certificnte issued covering the actusl
se of waler as found by the engineer.

] In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of your water right.

Very truly yours,

R A A

CHAS. E. STRICKLIE
State Engineer

ixd K. Humphrey, Assistant

EXHsmrh



24,573

July 2L, 1950

Hr. Walter S5, Skiff
2005 N. L. Broadway
Portland, Orepon

Dear lr. Skiff:

The records of this office show that on April 5, 1950, you
filed an application for the appropriation of 0.02 cubic foot per
second of water from an unnamed spring for supplying domestic water
for three houses, and on June 30, 1950, this application was avproved
by the issuance of 2 pernit,

It will be noted that in the permit, the rights was limited to
the diversion of 0,02 cubic foot per second {or domestic use waich
includes the irrigation of not to exceed one-hall acre for each fanily.,

With respect to whetiier or not the water is to e used for irri-
gation, it is my opinion that since tiuis water right was issued to you,
sou have the jurisdiction, provided jyou Lave not entered into contract
to the contrary, to prohibit the use of wabter for irrigation ani ¢
also 1limit the number of fanilies wiich can be supplied with demestic
water,

Very truly yours,

CaAS. 4. STRICKLIN
State kngineer

CES:VC



2L573

-

Wre Walter S. Skiff
. 2006 N, E. Broadway
~ Portland, Oregon

Dear lr. Skiff:

Herewith you will find Application No. 24573 s Pernit
No. 19370y together with blueprint.



Uay 13, 1950

Egrq Mal%r Oi mﬂf .
2005 H, Zs Droadway Strect
Portlond; Oregon

Dear lr, "i’ii‘fx

© © This will aclmowledge receipt of your lebtter of
May b, 1950 relative to your Application ioe 24573, for a
pel"‘ﬁ.'t} to appropriate 0.02 cubic foot of water per second
from an unnamed spr,mb for domestic use.
"‘110 application now appears to be in satislaclory
Loy and 6 bemg placed in lmu for approval and isoance
of a *:samt.

r recelpt no. U1, in the amount of 55.00, is
enclosged hevewltih to cover the balonce in fees '.iu.ch FO
guin Luf}@d’; .

Tours very truly,

OTASY e SIISRLIU
. . ";;JAOQ “im upu, .\:L:Lu

State fnpinecr

o
¥

By

£d Ko Thurpheey, As istant

TKH3 eg

Inc,.



ORGANIZED 185 3.

WALTER S. SKIFF, Agent

REALTOR & INSURANCE }
2006 N.E. BROADWAY - PORTLAND, OREGON - TELEPHONE: TRINITY 1413

4th/ April 1950,

My E4 K. Humphrey, B s

office of State Engineer, i)

Salem, Oregon. Application —rpr B W&NTF}{
. File #24573, | . E L CREGOM

Dear Mr Humphrey;

In answeyr to your letter to me of April
25th,/1950;

I herewith inclose our check in the amouni
of 5,00, as set forth in your last letter, This

makes s total of $20,00 which I have paid,

Thanking you for your courtesy in this
matter, I remain,

) Very truly yours,

Walter S. qklff



- ! . R 33 z-'iw

LYY
AL ‘L» "Uwi}
Yre %?altex* 50: Sk4rt
2000 e e Droadway Stroet -
Portland, Oregon
Hory e G002
o Bae Wl acknowledge receint of your letter of April 2L,
tmwml%lng the spring ci»asnxvi""ion 'i}a accompany your Application
d\)y 2&‘,}735
Iy Jetter of !ﬁ,mzfz‘f..”t 15 wos conarenbly nob cleer in e parne
mm;:m concariting Joese  Joes fow any domantie £113 Tag, wiebher or
not the ualeriag of domesblc lawms oy goudens s iacinded, are
‘ {361@}1},@&{; e Hv,ug 7.() G ’ :
Srardnation fee ; %1000
Necording fee forr one Cef.s. or less 10400
Total ' 520400
as set cut on pagee 12 and 13 of the enclosed gopy of the Mules
- and Reglations of the m,ai;a Engineers :
Fou have submitted Cees suificient to cover the minimon ;i‘az* N

an irripation £iling, but there ia still (5,00 due in recording
fees if you wish your permit to cover domestic uscs

ours very Lrulyy -

OHASe ©e STRICKLIN

State Dngineer

By - =
& s Dumhrey, Assistant

wi':i



nilmtm@ﬂﬁf%ﬂ‘
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ORGANI/E]) 185.3 :

WALTER S. SKIFF, Agent

.~ REALTOR & INSURANCE _ o
2006 NLE. BROADWAY ~ PORTLAND, OREGON - TELEPHONE: TR!NITY 1413 o

"E@EWF@‘"

24th/ Aprll 1950

. ' : : APR 2519580 -
ir Ed K. Humphrey, :
. Office of’ th,tgegnglneer, L - STATE ENG‘NEER
~ Salem, Oregon. .. SALEW. OREGON

Re-Appllcatlon 24575 .
lDea?<Mr Hnmphrey; |
. Thanr you for your 1etter to me of the
‘19th/ inst, , . |
' ' Inclosed herew1th is form glVlng
"Desor1pt1on of Sprlng“s ,p;;pe- y executed and
 q1gned. ' o o
| ." ‘As far as iréig&fioﬂ for a gardén

is concerned the out Dut of Water from the snrlng

' 5 .1$ not adequate, 1n fact durlng part ‘of the summer -

~we do not have enough water from Lhe sprlng for
domest;c use, However, I. presume I Wlll have to

‘eventually install.a‘well..~“

If.in’YOur‘opinion,'you deem it

necessary I Wlll remlt the addltlonal @5 00.

e GRS

Thanking you for your letter, I am;,

Slncerely

v g‘”‘/%
, Walter &. Skiff




* [QEGEIVE]

APR 25 1950 pplica'bion Lo, R4573

1. Is spring on property of applicant? Yes legal owner Walter $,Skiff

2. If not, give name and address of legal owner

ilave you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this

\S)
.

spring and for construction of pipe line or other works?

li. " If you have not such consent, do you expect to secure right of way

through condemnatidon?

5. What is the maximum {low from spring? Have no idea

{Gallons per minule or cubic feet
per second)
Minimum flow?

Is flow measured or estimated? no
5, Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined natural
-
channel? Jes

- 9
7. Does the wabtsr flow off the lands on which it firsh arises? I think so

~

8. Give the name of stream or obher body of water into which water from

spring flows just natural drainage as far as I knqw

O

9. If the vater from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching other

water, give distance water flows from spring before vanishing.

10, Remarks I regret that I cannot give you more exact information,

C

but your inspector, naturally, can give details to your office

when he makes the inspection,

Signature of“Applicant,

S/
7 N

Names and Addresses of Vitnesses



21573

April 19, 1950

¥r. Walter S. Skiff
2006 N. E. Broadway
Portlard, Oregon

Dear Mr. Skiff:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of April L,
transmitting your application for a permit to appropriate 0.02
cubic foot of water per second for domestic use for three
families, together with fees in the amount of $15.00, for
which our Receipt No. 9275 is enclosed.

The application has been filed and given No. 2L573.

A description of the spring from which you propose to
appropriate water should be submitted on the enclosed form
and, if the spring is situated on property that you do not
own, you should also submit evidence of your right to go
upon this property to secure water as contemplated.

If your proposed use would be properly described as
domestic, including the irrigation of domestic lawns or
gardens not exceeding % acre in area for each family, the
balance due in recording fees will be §5.00.

On receipt of the spring description, evidence of
right of way if indicated, and the balance due in fees,

your application can be placed in line for approval by
issuance of the permit.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Ed XK. Humphrey, Assistant

EXH:mrh
Enc, -~ 2



2006 N. E. BROADWAY
PORTLAND 12, OREGON

April. 4th/1950.

Mr Charles E. utrlckl1n,
State Engineer,
Salem, QOregon.

Dear Mr Stricklin;

Inclosed herewith you will find
apnllcatlon for permit for spring water on my
property in Tillamook as described in the appli-
cation, together with check for §15,00, being
$10,00 for examination fee and %5 00 for re-
cording.,

_ This water system I have is most un-
satisfactory, as during certain periods dur-

ing% the Summer months we are without water,

with some improvements I might be able to rectify
the conditions, as, at this time, I do not wish
to have the expense of making a well,

Thanking you for your courtesy in
this matter, I am,

(RS,

Walter ©. Skiff

Eg@gw

o ALEMEN% IEER

- OREGON





